CRP ENROLLMENT AS OF SEPTEMBER 2009 AND OCTOBER 2009 RENTAL PAYMENTS

STATE

ALABAMA
ALASKA
ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
FLORIDA
GEORGIA

1DAHO
ILLINOIS
INDIANA

10WA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISTANA
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSISSIPPI
MISSOURI
MONTANA
NEBRASKA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OHI10
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
PUERTO RICO
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH

VERMONT
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WEST VIRGINIA
WISCONSIN
WYOMING

NON-REPORTABLE 1/

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF
CONTRACTS FARMS
9,780 7,010
60 40
5,814 3,223
524 412
13,573 6,451
20 18

692 369
1,547 1,250
9,291 6,752
5,757 3,276
79,158 43,849
36,974 21,028
105,362 53,054
49,834 28,363
18,166 9,909
4,700 3,030
805 535
6,500 3,543
6 6
15,655 9,074
62,148 33,052
20,344 12,934
36,490 21,349
16,826 6,461
29,053 16,323
6 6

241 172
2,493 1,577
2,905 2,073
8,878 5,609
34,936 17,209
36,744 20,760
8,344 5,606
4,202 2,203
11,951 7,535
20 20
8,470 4,896
30,248 14,419
7,793 5,207
24,198 17,661
1,001 595
317 236
5,602 4,297
12,566 5,119
387 316
26,918 16,567
1,120 729
3 3
758,422 424,126

ACRES
ENROLLED

444,549
26,505
247,225
128,814
2,415,637
188

7,441
66,363
334,660
756,730
1,038,703
290,299
1,709,126
3,103,993
390,224
307,293
21,740
80,868

50
240,491
1,696,571
889,265
1,420,972
3,214,290
1,206,798
60

2,418
568,253
54,495
128,596
2,856,157
348,090
961,558
561,215
223,199
2,035
189,397
1,249,201
226,047
3,851,270
190,978
2,483
64,512
1,517,683
5,196
460,654
272,815

33,775,300

1/ Data from States with less than 4 contracts.

RENTAL
PAYMENTS

$20,161,862
$923,571
$13,552,286
$4,603,312
$77,844,355
$13,109
$795,988
$2,599,973
$14,559,623
$31,478,892
$111,894,485
$29,519,082
$197,990,525
$122,815,104
$40,468,478
$16,494,456
$1,137,268
$10,385,571
$5,577
$19,947,427
$109,022,018
$39,845,423
$99,656,727
$105,173,106
$69,486,936
$3,285
$160,451
$18,629,256
$3,734,070
$8,395,950
$97,363,844
$39,258,079
$31,693,228
$27,776,637
$22,408,938
$131,288
$6,945,242
$57,463,704
$14,061,750
$136,394,745
$5,816,570
$237,644
$3,728,222
$82,603,988
$370,117
$34,846,061
$7,561,694
$6,487

$1,739,966,404



